



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.37074 of 2025

M/s. Kumar Golden Paddy **Petitioner**
Grain, Mayurbhanj

Mr. J. Pal, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others **Opposite Parties**

Mr. P.P. Behera, ASC

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

24.12.2025

W.P.(C) No.37074 of 2025 & I.A. No.23104 of 2025

Order No.

01.

- This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
- 2.** Heard Mr. Pal, learned Counsel for the Petitioner.
 - 3.** Mr. Behera, learned ASC accepts notice on behalf of Opposite Party Nos.1 & 2 and admits to have received copies of the Writ Petition with I.A.
 - 4.** Issue notice on admission in the writ petition so also I.A. to the Opposite Party Nos.3 to 6 by Speed Post with A.D. fixing a short returnable date. Requisites be filed within three working days.
 - 5.** The matter be listed in the week commencing from 23rd February, 2026 along with W.P.(C) No.6171 of 2023, W.P.(C) No.38367 of 2023 so also CONTC No.7568 of 2023.
 - 6.** As an interim measure, it is directed to allow the Petitioner to participate in the paddy procurement drive of Kharif Marketing Sessions (KMS) 2025-26 in the district of Mayurbhanj till the next date, if there is no other legal



impediment, except Clause-19.5 of the Operational Guidelines.

7. Urgent certified copy be granted as per rules.

Kanhu

(S. K. MISHRA)
JUDGE