



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.37074 of 2025

M/s. Kumar Golden Paddy Petitioner
Grain, Mayurbhanj

Mr. J. Pal, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Others Opposite Parties

Mr. Bibekananda Nayak, AGA

Mr. S.K. Mishra, Sr. Advocate along
with Mr. Aum Kar, Advocate
for OP Nos.3 & 6

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

12.03.2026

Order No.

I.A. No.4552 of 2026

02.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Mr. Mishra, learned Senior Advocate submits, as per the instruction received, pursuant to interim order of this Court dated 24.12.2025, an officer order was passed on 25.02.2026. The Petitioner has already acted in terms of the said communication made by the Collector & District Magistrate, Mayurbhanj, a copy of which was also marked to the Managing Director, Odisha Civil Supplies Corporation Ltd., Bhubaneswar.

3. Mr. Pal, learned counsel for the Petitioner hands



up a copy of the I.A. to the learned Counsel for Opposite Party NOs.3 & 6 enabling them to obtain instruction in this regard and file objection, if any.

4. The matter be listed on 19th March, 2026 under the heading "for Orders". Objection to the I.A., if any, be filed in the meantime after serving copy thereof on the learned counsel for the Petitioner on or before the next date of listing.

5. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge

amit