



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.37074 of 2025

M/s. Kumar Golden Paddy **Petitioner**
Grain, Mayurbhanj

Mr. J. Pal, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & ors. **Opposite Parties**

Mr. M.K. Das, ASC

Mr. S.K. Mishra, Sr. Advocate

Assisted by Mr.J. Pradhan, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

19.03.2026

I.A. No.4552 of 2026

Order No.

03.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Mr. Mishra, learned Senior Counsel, who represents the Corporation-Opposite Party Nos.3 & 6, prays for further one week's time to file objection to the Interlocutory Application, which is allowed as last chance.

3. The matter be listed on 26th March, 2026 under the heading "For Orders".

Banita

(S.K. MISHRA)
JUDGE