



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.37074 of 2025

M/s. Kumar Golden Paddy **Petitioner**
Grain, Mayurbhanj

Mr. J. Pal, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others **Opposite Parties**

Mr. S. N. Biswal, ASC

Mr. S.K. Mishra, Sr. Advocate

*Assisted by Mr. Chandra Sekhar Padhi,
Advocate*

(For Opp. Party Nos.3 & 6)

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

09.04.2026

I.A. No.4552 of 2026

Order No.

05.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Mr. Mishra, learned Senior Counsel, being assisted by Mr. Chandra Sekhar Padhi, learned Counsel for the Opposite Parties-Corporation, is present.

3. Mr. Padhi, files reply to the IA No.4552 of 2026, which be kept on record.

4. Mr. Pal, learned Counsel for the Petitioner admits to have received copy of the said Reply filed by the Opposite Party Nos.3 & 6.

5. However, during hearing, Mr. Pal, learned Counsel for the Petitioner prays for withdrawal of IA No.4552 of 2026, which has been filed for modification/clarification of order dated 24.12.2025.



6. Accordingly, the IA stands dismissed as withdrawn.

(S. K. MISHRA)
JUDGE

WP(C) No.37074 of 2025

06. 1. The matter be placed before the regular Bench having assignment, when moved.

(S. K. MISHRA)
JUDGE

Mona